Jan 29, 1966 Silver Spring Invitational WL meet at Boys Club
Mr. Silver Spring: Miss Body Beautiful:
1. Ernest Lassiter 1 Lynda McFarland
2. Joe Arizzi 2. Lou Mitchell
3. Danny Mitchell 3. Mary Ann South
4. Ray Dotterweich 4. Carla Curtis
5. Eric Piccinini 5. Rita Marinaro

123  Neil Thomas 165-165-230 = 560
Jeff Diven 170-135-210 = 515
Bruce Dreyer 140-155-190 = 485
132 Steve Zeigman 230-205-255 = 690
Lonwood Redford  175-165-185 =525
Bill Jones 160-145-175 = 480
148  Fred Cerullo 250-220-300 = 770 BL afternoon
John Baxter 180-190-250 = 620
N. Pospisal 185-185-225 = 595
165  Miller Edwards 225-210-285 = 720
Les Duvall 230-200-285 = 715
Norman Laker 225-205-270 = 700
John Stokes 205-180-250 = 635
Bob Chastain 155-165-225 = 545
181  Bill Andrews 305-230-300 = 835
Don Mills 275-235-300 = 810
Lee Heiner 260-220-300 = 780
Bob Lancaster 240-225-305 = 770
198 Bill Keatts 295-245-310 = 850
Pat Harrison 255-205-290 = 750
Charles Fulks 240-205-290 = 735
Ted Johnson 235-220-275 =730
John Moore 205-200-225 = 630
H George Pickett 375-275-400 = 1050 BL evening

annc SH 2-66 p 11

Jan 29, 1966 Third annual open PL con Toronto Central Y

123

148

Bob McDonald

280-235-325 = 840

Bob Crist 280-215-280 = 775
Pat Kenny 260-215-285 = 760
Tony Gabriel 235-215-300 = 750
Peter Hoyt 230-205-275 =710

Allan Salter

Peter Comforti

re LN 4-66 p 7 SH 7-66 p 72

220 330 450

255 285



Arthur King
Martin Gaul
Don Belisle
Dan Belisle
Brian Ewen

165  Dick Seguin

Steve Gall

Ed Glazier
Gary Robertson
Nathan Mudrick
Alex Matheson
Vince Ferri
Mario D'Amico

181 Earl Jack
Dino Miceli
Med Thompson
Maurice Strauss
Bill Andrews
Caesar Dias

198  Alf Karklins
Kevin Krause
Mike Lanoue
Harry Farrugia
Rod Jackson

H Dan Mulvenna
Jim Lockhart
Bill Warren
Jan 29, 1966

Jr. Mr. Sooner
1. Wayne Powell
2. Dave Stutes
3. Ron Martin

Class Name
123  Tim Sims
Phillip Gentile

235 275 400 910
170 240 470 880
205 240 330 775
200

295 375 475 1145
275 370 465 1110
285 350 455 1090
250 320 500 1070
280 330 430 1040
200 330 420 950
280 300 - 580
230 250 - 480

250 480 560 1290
335 425 500 1260
300 425 500 1225
290 435 500 1225
345 375 500 1220
250 405 480 1135

335 445 550 1330
385 430 500 1315
315 385 500 1200
260 350 505 1115
230 400 465 1095

290 360 490 1140
295 385 440 1120

300 340 440 1080 reLN4-66p6

Tulsa Y and Oklahoma PL contest
Mr. Sooner

1.Boyer Coe mm, a, C

2. Floyd Odom |

3. Gary Johnston

4. David Washington

5. Bob Fulgroat

BP  SQ DL Total
2056 255 370 830
125 170 290 585



132

148

165

181

198

annc LN 2-66 p 14 re LN 6-66 p 14

Alan Clark

Don Jones
Larry Albert
Ron Tate

Tim Garroutte

Bill Spangler
Fred Collins
J.W. Dansby
Leon Storek
Tom McClain

Gerald Smith
Jim Snodgrass
Jim Stadler
Roger Sanderson

JW. Lee

Harrell Holly

R. C. Harris
Connley Landers
Dik Burke

Jesse Hurst

Carl Snitkin
Bob Fulgroat
Harvey Baker
D. Washington
Dick Erler
Jim Woods

Roger Orrell
Wayne Whitener
Jim Witt

John Stephens
Randy Brodhead
Gary Johnston
Gene Bolton

110

240
220
155
145

290
225
230
160

280
290
260
300

350
325
300
260
240
360

315
280
360
275
320
260

390
340
350
395
310
320
290

190

300
275
255
170

380
370
270
215

400
390
310

445
385
385
325
320
415

485
450
420
425
390
375

460
520
530
540
455
415
400

260

370
400
305
275

500
435
350
380
475

520
450
445

510
465
460
400
400

550
585
500
525
480

670
615
595
540
590
525

560

910
895
715
590

1170
1030
850
755
475

1200
1130
1015
300

1305
1175
1145
985
960
775

1350
1315
1280
1225
1190
635

1520
1475 OL
1475
1475
1355
1260
690



